

# SENATE MOTION

**MR. PRESIDENT:**

**I move** that Senate Bill 294 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 1, line 12, after "under" insert "**IC 9-30-5-4**".
- 2 Page 1, delete line 13 and insert "**has at least two (2) previous**
- 3 **unrelated convictions for operating while intoxicated**".
- 4 Page 2, line 2, after "under" insert "**IC 9-30-5-4**".
- 5 Page 2, delete line 3 and insert "**has at least two (2) previous**
- 6 **unrelated convictions for operating while intoxicated**".
- 7 Page 2, line 11, delete "(a)".
- 8 Page 2, line 18, delete "a Class A misdemeanor if the person was
- 9 less than" and insert "**a Class D felony if the person violates section**
- 10 **1(b) or 2(b) of this chapter and operated a vehicle with at least one**
- 11 **(1) passenger less than eighteen (18) years of age**".
- 12 Page 2, delete lines 19 through 27.  
(Reference is to SB 294 as printed February 1, 2002.)

---

Senator YOUNG R MICHAEL